1-877-PRAXAIR www.praxair.com/specialtygases
Cylinders and Containers
Compressed Gas Cylinders
B
4
Low-Pressure Steel
Part Number Code HT FA CL FC A5 FX LP5
DOT Specifications 4BW-240 4AA-480 3A-480 4BA-300 8AL 4BA-240 4BA-240
Internal Volume
ft3     16.05     4.46     1.93     1.97     3.83   0.78
L   454.49 126.29   54.65   55.78 108.45 21.59
Water Capacity
lb 1002.00 278.44 120.49 122.99 239.11 47.60
kg   454.50 126.30   54.65   55.79 108.46   8.18
Nominal Dimensions
Diameter (in)     29.75   15.00   10.00   10.00   12.00   15.00 12.00
Diameter (cm)     75.57   38.10   25.40   25.40   30.00   38.10 30.48
Height (in)     55.00   52.00   48.00   47.00   51.00   45.00 17.66
Height (cm)   139.70 132.08 121.92 119.38 130.00 114.30 44.85
Average Tare Weight
lb   315.00 151.00   85.00   55.00 189.00   75.00 18.00
kg   142.88   68.49   38.56   24.95   85.73   34.02   8.18
Note: Dimensions and capacities are approximate and may vary slightly.
HT FA CL FC A5 FX LP5
Low-Pressure Steel
0
10 in (25.4 cm)
20 in (50.8 cm)
40 in (101.6 cm)
60 in (152.4 cm)
50 in (127.0 cm)
30 in (76.2 cm)